
A04-AFD10, Onaangewezen Afd.10 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     600,0  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT                       04290637       4    150,0    150,0    150,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    2     484,8  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE                       03550222       4     56,3    128,6      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0    150,0 
    3     408,5  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN                         01570390       4      0,0    139,3     66,7      0,0      0,0     90,0    112,5 
    4     144,6  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN                         03312109       1      0,0    144,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    5     125,0  C. & G. KOOPMAN     ERMERVEEN                         03299248       2     75,0      0,0     50,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    6     116,7  G V.D. SLEEN        GEESBRUG                          03120954       1      0,0      0,0    116,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    7     100,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER                        03340681       1      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    8      83,3  HANS VAN REIN       KROPSWOLDE                        01250711       1      0,0      0,0     83,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9      58,9  G. KRUIJER          SAPPEMEER                         01250027       1      0,0     58,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   10      33,3  ALBERT LENSEN       RUINEN                            03420495       1      0,0      0,0     33,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   11      21,4  J. JONKER           NIEUW AMSTERDAM                   03291031       1      0,0     21,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A04-AFD10, Aangewezen Afd.10 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     394,8  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE                       03550222       4     56,3    128,6      0,0      0,0      0,0     60,0    150,0 
    2     346,4  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT                       04290637       3    112,5    133,9      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    3     297,0  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN                         01570390       3      0,0    117,9     66,7      0,0      0,0      0,0    112,5 
    4     125,0  C. & G. KOOPMAN     ERMERVEEN                         03299248       2     75,0      0,0     50,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    5     116,7  G V.D. SLEEN        GEESBRUG                          03120954       1      0,0      0,0    116,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    6     100,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER                        03340681       1      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    7      83,3  HANS VAN REIN       KROPSWOLDE                        01250711       1      0,0      0,0     83,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    8      58,9  G. KRUIJER          SAPPEMEER                         01250027       1      0,0     58,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9      33,3  ALBERT LENSEN       RUINEN                            03420495       1      0,0      0,0     33,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A04-AFD10, Keizer Afd.10 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     946,4  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT                       04290637       7    262,5    283,9    150,0    250,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    2     879,6  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE                       03550222       8    112,5    257,1      0,0      0,0      0,0    210,0    300,0 
    3     705,5  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN                         01570390       7      0,0    257,1    133,3      0,0      0,0     90,0    225,0 
    4     250,0  C. & G. KOOPMAN     ERMERVEEN                         03299248       4    150,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    5     233,3  G V.D. SLEEN        GEESBRUG                          03120954       2      0,0      0,0    233,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    6     200,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER                        03340681       2      0,0      0,0    200,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    7     166,7  HANS VAN REIN       KROPSWOLDE                        01250711       2      0,0      0,0    166,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    8     144,6  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN                         03312109       1      0,0    144,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9     117,9  G. KRUIJER          SAPPEMEER                         01250027       2      0,0    117,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   10      66,7  ALBERT LENSEN       RUINEN                            03420495       2      0,0      0,0     66,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   11      21,4  J. JONKER           NIEUW AMSTERDAM                   03291031       1      0,0     21,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



A04-AFD10, Duifkampioen Afd.10 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94)    (Z95)    (Z96)    (Z97)    (Z98) 
****************************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     206,3  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          4-1472029    03550222       2     56,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0 
    2     192,9  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          5-1246255    03550222       2      0,0     42,9      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0 
    3     152,1  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          5-1246227    03550222       2      0,0     32,1      0,0      0,0      0,0    120,0      0,0 
    4     150,0  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          6-1118661    04290637       1      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    5     150,0  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          5-1277736    04290637       1    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    6     150,0  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          4-1514134    04290637       1      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    7     150,0  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          3-1710201    04290637       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    8     144,6  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN            4-4755860    03312109       1      0,0    144,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
    9     139,3  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            6-1832320    01570390       1      0,0    139,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   10     139,3  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            6-1832283    01570390       2      0,0     26,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    112,5 
   11     133,9  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          6-1118732    04290637       1      0,0    133,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   12     133,3  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          3-1710209    04290637       1      0,0      0,0    133,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   13     131,3  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          5-1277612    04290637       1    131,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   14     128,6  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          5-1246214    03550222       1      0,0    128,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   15     123,2  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          5-1277610    04290637       1      0,0    123,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   16     117,9  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            4-4746360    01570390       1      0,0    117,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   17     116,7  G V.D. SLEEN        GEESBRUG             1-4707430    03120954       1      0,0      0,0    116,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   18     112,5  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          6-1118692    04290637       1      0,0    112,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   19     112,5  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          3-1710205    04290637       1    112,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   20     107,1  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          5-1277642    04290637       1      0,0    107,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     101,8  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          6-1118663    04290637       1      0,0    101,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   22     100,0  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          3-1710206    04290637       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   23     100,0  M. SCHUURMANS       ZWARTEMEER           2-4704593    03340681       1      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   24      97,5  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          4-1479657    03550222       2     37,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     60,0      0,0 
   25      96,4  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            5-1158478    01570390       1      0,0     96,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   26      93,8  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          5-1277714    04290637       1     93,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   27      91,1  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          5-1246253    03550222       1      0,0     91,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   28      90,0  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            5-1158453    01570390       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     90,0      0,0 
   29      85,7  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          4-1514108    04290637       1      0,0     85,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   30      83,3  HANS VAN REIN       KROPSWOLDE           4-1375498    01250711       1      0,0      0,0     83,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   31      80,4  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          5-1246208    03550222       1      0,0     80,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   32      75,0  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          5-1246238    03550222       1      0,0     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   33      75,0  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            4-1388385    01570390       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     75,0 
   34      75,0  C. & G. KOOPMAN     ERMERVEEN            2-5210672    03299248       1     75,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   35      69,6  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN            5-4767888    03312109       1      0,0     69,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   36      66,7  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            4-1465783    01570390       1      0,0      0,0     66,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   37      64,3  R.J. RITTERSMA      GRONINGEN            6-1832288    01570390       1      0,0     64,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   38      58,9  G. KRUIJER          SAPPEMEER            3-1566032    01250027       1      0,0     58,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   39      53,6  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          6-1118660    04290637       1      0,0     53,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   40      50,0  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          4-1514119    04290637       1      0,0      0,0      0,0     50,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   41      50,0  C. & G. KOOPMAN     ERMERVEEN            2-1077011    03299248       1      0,0      0,0     50,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   42      48,2  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN            4-4755837    03312109       1      0,0     48,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   43      37,5  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          5-1363832    03550222       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     37,5 
   44      37,5  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          4-1514111    04290637       1      0,0     37,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   45      33,3  ALBERT LENSEN       RUINEN               2-1088402    03420495       1      0,0      0,0     33,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   46      30,0  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          5-1246233    03550222       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0     30,0      0,0 
   47      21,4  J. JONKER           NIEUW AMSTERDAM      1-1196684    03291031       1      0,0     21,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   48      18,8  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          4-1514270    04290637       1     18,8      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   49      16,7  W. MULDERIJ         VINKENBUURT          3-1710208    04290637       1      0,0      0,0     16,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   50      16,1  JOS SIEBUM          WEITEVEEN            4-4755835    03312109       1      0,0     16,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   51      10,7  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          5-1404818    03550222       1      0,0     10,7      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   52       5,4  H. HOEKS            BOVENSMILDE          5-1246239    03550222       1      0,0      5,4      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 


